Date:  05.11.2014 Reference / Page: Version: 1.0             Page: 1 / 5
Issued by: Norbert Eumes Customer Partnumber:
Approved by: Rainer Halcour Jianghai Partnumber: FCCR2DL767KL175031CE3-JEE0061
1.) Product Code:   FCCR2DL767KL175031CE3-JEE0061
     Series CBB_131_DL
2.) Dimensions:
Diameter  D = 86mm ± 1 mm
Length without Terminals  H = 175mm ± 1 mm
Total Length  H1 = 180mm ± 1 mm
Can Style               C
Terminal Style               female
Pitch, Distance between Terminals               P = 32mm ± 0,5 mm
Mounting Stud               M12 x 16 mm
Max. Torque (Terminal)               5 Nm
Max. Torque (Stud)              12 Nm
Design Style               Aluminum Case / Plastic
Filling               Resin Filling (dry type)
Date:  05.11.2014 Reference / Page: Version: 1.0             Page: 2 / 5
Issued by: Norbert Eumes Customer Partnumber:
Approved by: Rainer Halcour Jianghai Partnumber: FCCR2DL767KL175031CE3-JEE0061
3.) Specification:
Item: Value: Condition:
Climatic Category          40/85/56 IEC60068-2-78
Operating Temperature         -40°C ~ +85°C
Storage Temperature Range         -40°C ~ +85°C
Rated Voltage UrDC           900VDC
Capacitance           760µF at 20°C, 100 Hz
Capacitor Tolerance           +/- 10% at 20°C, 100 Hz
Max. Current Imax           72Arms at 40°C (ΘA), 1kHz
           65Arms at 50°C (ΘA), 1kHz
           55Arms at 60°C (ΘA), 1kHz
Max. Hotspot Temperature (ΘHS)           +85°C
Series Resistance (Rs)          < 1,8mΩ at 20°C, 1kHz
Self Inductance (Ls)          < 60nH at 20°C
Voltage between Terminals UTT          1.350VDC at 20°C for 10s
Voltage between Terminals and Case UTC          3.000VAC at 50 Hz, 20°C for 10s
Max. Over Voltage          1,1 * Ur 30% of on-load-duration
          1,15 * Ur 30 min per day
          1,2 * Ur 5 min per day
          1,3 * Ur 1 min per day
          1,5 * Ur 30ms max, 100ms per day
Insulation Resistance Ri x C          ≥10.000MΩ*µF  at 20°C, 100VDC, 1 min
Dissipation Factor Tan           < 0,0015 at 20°C, 100Hz
Max. Peak Current ÎAC max          4.560 A
Max. Peak Surge Current Îs          13,7 kA Max. 1000 times for a
duration of 50ms/pulse
Max. dV/dt          6 V/µs dV/dt = ÎACmax  / C
Thermal Resistance Rth          ≤ 4,3 K/W Hotspot-Ambient
Max Altitude          2000m
Reference Standard           IEC 61071 : 2007
          GB/T 17702 : 1999
          RoHS
          REACH
Date:  05.11.2014 Reference / Page: Version: 1.0             Page: 3 / 5
Issued by: Norbert Eumes Customer Partnumber:
Approved by: Rainer Halcour Jianghai Partnumber: FCCR2DL767KL175031CE3-JEE0061
4.) Lifetime:
Item: Value: Condition:
Life Expectancy          >100.000h at ΘHS ≤ 70°C
Failure Rate          < 50 FIT at UrDC,  ΘA = 70°C
100
1000
10000
100000
1000000
0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
Ex
p
e
ct
e
d
 li
fe
ti
m
e
(h
)
Working/Rated Voltage Ratio(UW/UR)
End of life 3% cap.loss
Θhotspot
50℃
70℃
85℃
Θhotspot
5.) Marking (Example) :
1 Brand
2 Product Series
3 Capacitance and Tolerance
4 Rated Voltage
5 Voltage between Terminal and Case,
Frequency
6 Temperature Range, Reference Standard
7 Safety Warning
8 Date code
Date:  05.11.2014 Reference / Page: Version: 1.0             Page: 4 / 5
Issued by: Norbert Eumes Customer Partnumber:
Approved by: Rainer Halcour Jianghai Partnumber: FCCR2DL767KL175031CE3-JEE0061
6.) Internal Structure:
No. Component Material  NO Component Material
1 Plastic Core PC 6 Aluminum Case Al
2 Metallized Film PP + Al, Zn 7 Filling with Resin PU
3
Metal Sprayed
Electrode
Zn+ Sn/Zn 8
Connection
Electrode
Cu
4 Terminals
Cu, plated by
Tin
9 Insulation Cover PP
5 Deck PC 10 Insulation Paper Paper + PP
7.) Ordering Code:
Version Remark Responsible Date
1.0 -  -
intern:
Date:  05.11.2014 Reference / Page: Version: 1.0             Page: 5 / 5
Issued by: Norbert Eumes Customer Partnumber:
Approved by: Rainer Halcour Jianghai Partnumber: FCCR2DL767KL175031CE3-JEE0061
Handling Precautions